it s s 8

TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

460 James Robertson Parkway
j," Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0505

.'.. .&?«i s
AGRICUELURE E
: ?\“‘fﬁ7 b5 i

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT OF PANELS
August 10, 2012

The following docket is hereby reassigned to the panel of Chairman Kenneth C. Hill, Director Sara Kyle and
Director Herb Hilliard:

e Docket 12-00083: Audit of Piedmont Natural Gas Company Weather
Normalization Adjustment for the Period November 1, 2011 to March 31, 2012.

The following dockets are hereby reassigned to the panel of Director Sara Kyle, Director Jim Allison and
Director Herb Hilliard:

o Docket 94-02835: Application of PAR Benefits, Inc. for Authority to Provide
COCOT Service in Tennessee.

¢ Docket 95-01632: Application of Southlake RV Park for Authority to Provide
COCOT Service in Tennessee.

e Docket 12-00073: Petition for Approval of the Traffic Exchange Agreement
Between Bledsoe Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. and T-Mobile Central
LLC.

e Docket 12-00075: Petition for Approval of the Interconnection Agreement
Between AT&T Tennessee and Advantage Cellular System, Inc.

e Docket 12-00080: Petition for Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the
Interconnection Agreement Between Citizens Telecommunications Company of
Tennessee, LLC, Citizens Telecommunications Company of the Volunteer State, LLC
and Comcast Phone of Tennessee, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone.

The following docket is hereby reassigned to the panel of Chairman Kenneth C. Hill, Director Jim Allison
and Director Herb Hilliard:

¢ Docket 12-00078: Petition for Expedited Review of Growth Code Denial by the
Number Pooling Administrator — Arlington Rate Center.

FOR THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

enneth C. Hill, Chairman

cc: Director Sara Kyle
Director Jim Allison
Director Herb Hilliard
Earl Taylor, Executive Director
Agenda Notice List
Docket Files

Telephone (615) 741-2904, Toll-Free 1-800-342-8359, Facsimile (615) 741-5015
www.tn.gov/tra
www.facebook.com/tntra



